
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
 

 

 

AMENDED MINUTE ORDER, C16-0915-JCC 
PAGE - 1 

THE HONORABLE JOHN C. COUGHENOUR 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

WESTERN CHALLENGER, LLC,  

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

DNV GL GROUP, et al., 

 Defendants. 

CASE NO. C16-0915-JCC 

AMENDED MINUTE ORDER 

 

The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable John C. 

Coughenour, United States District Judge: 

A bench trial is set in the above captioned matter for February 5, 2018 at 9:30 a.m. before 

the Honorable John C. Coughenour, in Courtroom 16206.  Pretrial motions shall be due January 

8, 2018. 

DATED this 14th day of November 2017. 

William M. McCool  
Clerk of Court 

s/Tomas Hernandez 
Deputy Clerk 
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