1	THE HONORABLE JOHN C. COUGHENOUR	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
8	AT SEATTLE	
9	WESTERN CHALLENGER, LLC,	CASE NO. C16-0915-JCC
10	Plaintiff,	AMENDED MINUTE ORDER
11	v.	
12	DNV GL GROUP, et al.,	
13	Defendants.	
14		
15		
16	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable John C.	
17	Coughenour, United States District Judge:	
18	A bench trial is set in the above captioned matter for February 5, 2018 at 9:30 a.m. before	
19	the Honorable John C. Coughenour, in Courtroom 16206. Pretrial motions shall be due January	
20	8, 2018.	
21	DATED this 14th day of November 2017.	
22		William M. McCool
23		Clerk of Court
24		<u>s/Tomas Hernandez</u> Deputy Clerk
25		
26		